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1 A taxidermy study of a barn owl, mounted to a 
wooden stump and foliage £100-£150 

2 A taxidermy study of a barn owl, mounted to a 
wooden stump and foliage £100-£150 

3 A pair of Victorian carved oak panels, having 
foliate scroll and beast decoration, 92cm x 
32cm £40-£60 

4 A circular carved oak carving decorated with 
the Green Man, 67cm dia. £50-£80 

5 Three Victorian graduated copper kettles     
£20-£30 

6 A cast iron "God Speed the Plough" doorstop, 
on wooden plinth base, 23cm long x 19cm 
high £20-£40 

7 A table lamp for restoration £5-£10 
8 A GPO lamp in original box £10-£20 
9 A cast iron stand with Art Nouveau decoration 

£10-£20 
10 A "Spirit of St. Louis" mid century radio alarm 

clock £10-£20 
11 A vintage suitcase and a flight bag complete 

with travel labels £10-£20 
12 A metal artist's box; a vintage watercolour 

paint set; and a vintage tin and contents of old 
pencils £10-£20 

13 Two Victorian cast iron doorstops in the form 
of sheep £50-£80 

14 A metal ARP box £20-£30 
15 A vintage iron coat rack £20-£30 
16 A metal First Aid box and contents          

£10-£20 
17 A collection of iron traps, including fox, rabbit 

and rat examples £20-£30 
18 Two vintage iron gardener's lines £30-£50 
19 A vintage "Whitbread Fine Ales" sign, AF, 

223cm x 31cm £20-£30 
20 An Antique copper kettle and a copper coal 

scuttle £10-£20 
21 A small white metal spot light, originally from 

a tractor £20-£30 
22 A Stip Master film strip projector in original 

box £10-£20 
23 A mid 20th Century Distinctive Furniture 

catalogue £10-£20 
24 Eight Viscount stamp albums and contents 

£20-£30 
25 Two vintage foot pumps £10-£20 
26 A vintage copper watering can having spot 

hammered decoration £20-£30 
27 A Victorian cane shooting stick £30-£50 
28 An early 20th Century small brass bell on 

wooden plinth £20-£30 
29 A glass butter churn and two wooden butter 

pats £10-£20 

IMPORTANT NOTES: 
 

Auctioneers Margin Scheme 
The Auctioneers Margin Scheme allows auctioneers to 
sell items without VAT on the hammer price.  Under 
the margin scheme an amount equivalent to VAT at 
the current rate is added to the buyer’s premium.  This 
amount cannot be refunded. The VAT element will 
not be shown separately on the buyer’s invoice. 
 
Buyer’s Premium 
A tiered buyer’s premium of 18% plus VAT will be 
added to the hammer price of each lot, up to and 
including £10,000, reducing to 5% plus VAT 
thereafter. 
 
Delivery 
Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd are unfortunately 
unable to pack and ship items but can advise 
contacting Jentel (01268 776777) or Mailboxes 
(01473 218637) for assistance. 
 
Enquiries 
All enquiries to Keith Gray 07551 151862 / 01728 
746323 or James Durrant 07773 359134 / 01728 
621200  
 

 
 
 
 

Live on-line bidding is available at this auction via the
-saleroom.com. Prior registration is necessary, please 
visit www.the-saleroom.com for more information. 
 
Any purchases made via the-saleroom.com shall be 
subject to an administration charge of 3% plus VAT 
on the  hammer price.   
 
Please refer to the conditions of sale at the rear of this 
catalogue.   
 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



30 A 19th Century treen North European note 
holder with carved decoration of a lady; small 
wooden stool; a bead edge jewellery box and a 
treacle glazed moneybox in the form of a gent 
with tricorn hat £20-£40 

31 A large Victorian copper saucepan with iron 
handle £60-£80 

32 A box of various assorted fossils, shells etc.  
£50-£80 

33 A Chalwin hurricane lamp £10-£20 
34 An 18th Century stoneware Belamine type 

flagon £40-£60 
35 An 18th Century bronze skillet £30-£50 
36 A Sandeman Port advertising figure £30-£50 
37 Three mid 19th Century pewter platters      

£30-£50 
38 An early 19th Century revolving iron griddle 

£10-£20 
39 Various model railway items to include rolling 

stock, track etc. £10-£20 
40 A cast iron Southern Railway warning sign, 

40cm x 62cm £150-£250 
41 A taxidermy study of a Kestrel, mounted on 

wooden stump £40-£60 
42 A taxidermy study of a Sparrow Hawk with 

prey, mounted on a wooden stump £40-£60 
43 A selection of old oil cans including brass 

Benton & Stone, Birmingham and other oil 
cans £20-£30 

44 Two vintage carbide lamps and a leather cycle 
saddle £40-£60 

45 A collection of various kitchenalia including 
mincer, marmalade slicer, Pifco whisk; coffee 
grinder etc. £20-£40 

46 A bow saw; a bit and brace; a hand drill etc. 
£10-£20 

47 A taxidermy study of a Moor Hen on wooden 
base £20-£30 

48 An old cast iron lion mask door knocker and 
another £30-£50 

49 A taxidermy study of a Hottenton teal on 
wooden base £20-£30 

50 A collection of various treen items to include a 
carved heart shaped panel, a large turned bowl, 
doorstop, candle stand, various bowls and 
platters etc. £5-£10 

51 Four Lignum Vitae bowling woods and jack 
ball £40-£60 

52 An electric industrial siren/fire alarm           
£20-£30 

53 A collection of 12 double lens vintage cat's 
eyes and 12 single lens similar £40-£60 

54 A wrought iron sign, "Gables" with hunting 
decoration £40-£60 

55 A J D Weatherspoon sign, 122cm x 61cm   
£20-£30 

56 Three vintage thatching tools, including a 
"Crab" cutter £40-£60 

57 A heavily embossed door bell and two cast 
iron knockers £20-£30 

58 A white enamel ware foot bath £20-£30 
59 14 cast iron fence top scrolls and two cast iron 

brackets £20-£30 
60 A collection of various bradawls and small 

tools £10-£20 
61 A Victorian cast iron boot scraper £40-£60 
62 An old iron anchor £10-£20 
63 A "No Through Road" enamel sign, 74cm x 

50cm £60-£80 
64 A Ferguson Service sign, 50cm x 40cm       

£60-£80 
65 A cast iron boot scraper £10-£20 
66 An unusual Dunlop jack, dated 1943 £15-£20 
66A A quantity of old carbide lamps £10-£20 
67 A box containing various Pargeters tools   

£100-£150 
68 A collection of bound Woodworker magazines 

and others £5-£10 
69 A John Deere advertising thermometer, 75cm 

x 22cm  £60-£80 
70 A tilley lamp with pork-pie font and short 

stem £40-£60 
71 A Thomas Crapper & Co. advertising sign, 

40cm x 30cm £10-£20 
72 A tilley lamp with pork-pie font and long stem 

£40-£60 
73 An old Salter spring balance and an Improved 

Family scale £10-£20 
74 An Antique carved wooden box with foliage 

decoration £10-£20 
75 A quantity of Lister engine and Bonser three 

wheel truck parts £5-£10 
76 A Lucas fog lamp S/N fst7005 and a wing 

mirror for a Vauxhall Cavalier with original 
box £10-£20 

77 An old school bell, having turned wooden 
handle £15-£20 

78 A quantity of heavy brass stair rods and fittings 
£20-£30 

79 A selection of old gas lamps, lights and parts 
£10-£20 

80 A cast iron boot scraper £10-£20 
81 An old golf bag and clubs £10-£20 
82 A metal pot stand £40-£50 
83 A two handled scythe; hay knife and a wooden 

hay rake £20-£30 
84 A bag of miscellaneous golf clubs £10-£20 
85 A bag of miscellaneous golf clubs £10-£20 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



86 An Amersham "Scora" bagatelle board        
£20-£40 

87 A Lemon & Sons of Sherborne, straw boater 
hat £20-£40 

87A Machinery's Handbook for Machine Shop and 
Drafting Room, 5th Edition dated 1915, 
Newnes Engineers Reference book 4th 
Edition dated 1951 £10-£20 

88 A quantity of old newspapers; Battle of Britain 
books; ration books etc. £10-£20 

88A A box containing Queen Elizabeth II Cruise 
Liner tickets; and other ephemera, souvenir 
spoons, souvenir pens, for the East Bound 
Transatlantic Voyage in October 2008        
£10-£20 

89 An early Sirram wicker picnic basket with 
many original contents £100-£150 

90 A public telephone enamel sign, 45cm x 20cm 
£60-£80 

91 A "Pears Soap" enamel sign, 47cm x 6.5cm 
£50-£70 

92 A "Marathon Aircraft" enamel sign, 29.5 
diameter £55-£75 

93 A "Strictly No Smoking" enamel sign, 38cm x 
30cm £60-£80 

94 A "BOC Warning" enamel sign, 35.5cm x 
34.5cm £35-£50 

95 A "Fire Exit" enamel sign, 35cm x 30cm     
£40-£60 

96 A "Will's Woodbines" enamel sign, 71cm x 
23cm £100-£120 

97 A "For Sale" enamel sign, 60cm x 12cm      
£40-£60 

98 An enamel "Fire Door Keep Shut" sign, 48cm 
x 23.5cm £40-£60 

99 An old enamel sign "Beecham's Pills Safe and 
Sure", 38cm x 28cm £100-£150 

100 A vintage Winnie the Pooh sign, 40cm 
diameter £30-£50 

101 A "Martini" sign, 72cm x 24cm £10-£20 
102 Six vintage carbide lamps and a carbide tank 

£120-£160 
103 A box of dairy treen items to include butter 

pats, butter stamp, butter spoon, butter beater, 
sycamore condiment bowl etc. £30-£50 

104 Two Victorian copper kettles £20-£30 
105 A hickory coaching whip with leather handle 

and silver mounts £70-£100 
106 A vintage wooden barrel tap; a cheese sampler; 

a candle snuffer and a wooden tray £40-£60 
107 A Victorian oil lamp with green glass font    

£30-£50 
108 A presentation oak mallet with Stansted 

plaque £10-£20 

109 A 19th Century three tier oak spoon rack    
£80-£100 

110 A cast iron Malden ironworks sign "Improved 
Stacking Elevator", 49.5cm x 17cm £20-£30 

111 A box of treen items to include a miniature 
Edwardian cane seated chair; a pestle and 
mortar; an apothecary's bowl and cover; a back 
scratcher and a rosewood cork screw £20-£40 

112 A quantity of railway related books, sketch 
book etc. £20-£30 

113 A pair of electric wall lights, possibly 
converted from gas, with glass shades          
£50-£70 

114 A box containing treen sail maker's needles; a 
fid; hand shaped glove dryers; plumber's lead 
beaters; two broth spoons and four 19th 
Century elm butter serving platters £30-£50 

115 A "Simplex Hygenic milker" enamel sign, 
33cm x 15cm £20-£40 

116 A cast iron "Jones Reaper" sign, 30.5cm x 
15cm £20-£40 

117 Two Georgian steel and brass down half 
trivets £40-£60 

118 An early 20th Century HMS Royal Oak 
commemorative plaque, 24cm high £20-£40 

119 A Lignum Vitae mallet shaped door porter 
and a 9ins. dia. sycamore serving bowl         
£30-£50 

119A A quantity of old photographs of Far East 
scenes £10-£20 

120 An early 20th Century ball and skittles game 
on stand £10-£20 

121 Various old wooden door locks and keys etc. 
£10-£20 

122 A Coldlite boxed dentist's torch with 
attachment £10-£20 

123 Three brass cart wheel hub nuts, 2ins. dia. 
Thread £10-£20 

124 Six 19th Century burr wood snuff boxes      
£20-£40 

125 A collection of six various kitchen herb 
choppers £50-£60 

126 A small box and contents of various old 
buckles £10-£20 

127 An early butcher's saw £10-£20 
127A Four early herb choppers £20-£40 
128 A wooden decoy duck £20-£40 
129 Two Edwardian speedometers £20-£40 
130 Two boxwood and brass mounted folding rules 

£10-£20 
131 A Huntley & Palmers biscuit tin in the form 

of a trunk £20-£40 
132 A Mamod model steam roller with box       

£30-£50 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



133 A Mamod model traction engine with box    
£20-£40 

134 A Mamod lumber wagon with box £20-£40 
135 Two pairs of small Antique iron miniature 

wheels £20-£40 
136 A model of a Wilesco traction engine £40-£60 
137 A preserved Wild Boar piglet, mounted on 

rustic wooden base £60-£80 
138 Four butcher's steels £30-£50 
139 A collection of various brass door knobs and 

escutcheons £10-£20 
140 A box of various enamel items including 

miniature kitchen pots, pans and strainers; and 
numbers £10-£20 

141 Three manuals to include Jeep, Land Rover 
and Villiers £20-£40 

142 Two original Charles Burrell & Sons steam 
spare parts lists, dated 1907 and 1912 £50-£80 

143 Three 18th Century bone apple corers £15-£25 
144 Five small enamel signs £10-£20 
145 A box containing 19th Century chatelaine 

spectacles case; a pair of 19th Century brass 
miniature taper sticks; a heart shaped Queen's 
cake tin; brass sugar tongs; sprung grip candle 
holder; veterinary cannula £30-£50 

146 Five oval enamel interior door signs £5-£10 
147 Three car amp meters including one Ford    

£10-£20 
148 A set of animal decorated vintage children's 

building blocks £10-£20 
149 A Barge ware teapot on stand "Elizabeth 

Buckley a present from her daughter 1893" 
£20-£40 

150 A Nailsea type glass walking cane; another 
similar; a blue glass example and a coloured 
glass sword shaped walking cane £30-£50 

151 Six 19th Century burr wood snuff boxes      
£20-£40 

152 A pair of large globular tinted ceiling lights, 
(converted) £50-£70 

153 A collection of various old glass medicine 
bottles etc. £10-£20 

154 A pair of vintage child's working boots        
£20-£30 

155 A large antique wooden grain scoop and a 
wooden ladle £30-£50 

156 A collection of old cut throat razors £30-£40 
157 Six 19th Century burr wood snuff boxes      

£20-£40 
158 An antique carved wooden pastry mould     

£20-£30 
159 Two antique brass mounted and steel haswars 

£50-£60 
160 An old miner's lamp £20-£30 

161 Six various 19th Century burr wood snuff 
boxes £20-£40 

162 A Victorian brass dice shaker £10-£20 
163 Two 19th Century herb choppers; a vintage 

icing gun and a pair of sugar cutters £20-£40 
164 Two converted brass gas ceiling lights with 

ruby tinted shades £60-£80 
165 A quantity of various treen to include two herb 

cutters; a chopping board; circular wooden 
bowl; wooden spoons etc. £20-£30 

166 A small wooden and brass ladle and a carved 
wooden pastry mould £10-£20 

167 Two Georgian amber glass flagons £20-£30 
168 A large wooden ladle £10-£20 
169 A vintage brass hat measuring tool £20-£30 
169A A pair of Hobbs Hart & Co. Ltd., London 

door escutcheons £10-£20 
170 A CWS biscuit tin, having cottage and floral 

decoration £10-£20 
170A A Meccano Dinky toys no.52c, model of La 

Normandie ship, (Meccano, Paris) £20-£40 
171 An early wooden mug and a wooden salt cellar 

£10-£20 
172 A religious slate plaque £10-£20 
173 Various cricket memorabilia to include 

autograph book, signed by Don Bradman, Ray 
Lindwall, Neil Harvey, Alec Bedser and 
others; two signed books by Denis Compton 
and a facsimile signed souvenir miniature 
cricket bat £20-£40 

174 A tinplate clockwork mouse and a tinplate 
clockwork chick and another of a bird £20-£30 

175 Two antique metal fire marks £60-£80 
176 A vintage steam whistle £30-£50 
177 A chrome car mascot £20-£40 
178 A car mascot in the form of an eagle £20-£30 
179 A Rover car mascot in the form of a Viking 

head £20-£30 
179A A quantity of Great Eastern Railway tickets 

and invoices £20-£40 
180 A Victorian boxwood truncheon with turned 

wooden handle £30-£40 
180A A vintage wooden spinning top £10-£20 
181 Two thermometers, a lens etc. £10-£20 
182 A pair of 19th Century oak pew ends with 

attached candle stands £40-£60 
183 Victorian rocking horse on stand (for 

restoration) £60-£100 
184 Old long handled muck fork and two chromes 

£40-£60 
185 A large early 20th Century wooden railway 

sign "Trolleys and Barrows must not be taken 
onto the running lines" 47 x 130 cm           
£80-£120 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



186 A glass butter churn, 2 milk cans, skimmers 
etc.  £10-£20 

187 A T. Ashworth and Co. speedy moisture tester 
£10-£20 

188 Two old car radios £10-£20 
189 Three stoneware flagons, three glass demijohns 

and two glass flagons £20-£30 
190 A Pratt's fuel can with brass cap £15-£20 
191 A large railway lamp with swing handle 50cm 

high £40-£60 
192 A JK Sones patent bias measure £30-£50 
193 A cast iron door stop in the form of a 

woodsman with dog  £20-£40 
194 Two painted copper lanterns AF                   

£5-£10 
195 A pair of 19th Century brass adjustable candle 

sticks, a pair of plated candle sticks and a 
metal ash tray with painted dog ornament    
£40-£60 

196 A brass surveyors level £30-£50 
197 A cast iron horse doorstop £20-£40 
198 A large stoneware flagon £15-£20 
199 A large terracotta urn and cover £15-£20 
200 Three antique elm milking stools                  

£40-£60 
201 A 19th Century wooden coopered baluster 

cider jug £30-£40 
202 A Shell Motor Spirit can £10-£20 
203 Three large glass candle holders £30-£50 
204 A leather fishing bag and various contents to 

include reel, hooks, lures etc. £10-£20 
205 A brass garden sprayer and a tie rack             

£5-£10 
206 A Jaques of London croquet set £30-£50 
207 A taxidermy study of a tawny owl on tree 

stump and foliage £40-£60 
208 A taxidermy study of a tawny owl on tree 

stump and foliage £40-£60 
209 A 19th Century painted Grandfather clock 

face with rural decoration £20-£40 
210 A 19th Century French striped pine wall shelf 

126cm £20-£30 
211 An early vintage motor horn £20-£40 
212 Two pairs of carved wooden appliques        

£10-£20 
213 Two 19th Century small brass and steel 

fenders  £20-£40 
214 A painted milk churn £25-£35 
215 A pair of large green enamelled light shades 

£40-£60 
216 A painted metal railway lamp and an oil can 

£20-£40 
217 Two vintage side mirrors and two rear brass 

lights £20-£30 

218 A Folk Art pottery model of a lady seated on a 
horse, a small painted metal bird feeder, a 
wicker basket, an Easter egg case, an iron 
track, a painted oil on canvas of the USA flag 
and a miniature wicker hamper £40-£60 

219 A large cast iron boot scraper £10-£20 
220 A wicker basket and three vintage garden tools 

£10-£20 
221 Nine large glass plant closhes £20-£30 
222 Six medium glass plant closhes £20-£30 
223 Eight small glass plant closhes £20-£30 
224 A large Victorian copper pan £20-£40 
225 A pair of Victorian brass watercans £20-£40 
226 Various stoneware jars and flagons etc.        

£30-£50 
227 Two vintage car spotlights, fuel gauge, amp 

meter etc. £10-£20 
228 Three vintage oil cans £10-£20 
229 A quantity of various stone glazed storage jars 

£20-£30 
230 Two taxidermy studies of little owls mounted 

on wooden tree stumps with foliage £40-£60 
231 Two Pratt's fuel cans with brass caps £10-£20 
232 A large wicker basket £10-£20 
233 A theatre spot light £10-£20 
234 A microscope by Ernst Leitz Wetzler £20-£40 
235 An old hearth iron on stand and a vintage 

mincer £5-£10 
236 Part of a bean drill by Butt of Bury St. 

Edmunds £10-£20 
237 A Victorian brass planter and seven horse 

brasses £20-£30 
237A A Victorian copper jelly mould and a pewter 

plate £30-£40 
238 A vintage blow torch, a loom shuttle, an old 

foot pump, traps etc. £10-£20 
239 An antique carved floral scroll pediment 

122cm £35-£45 
240 A set of vintage scales and weights £20-£30 
241 A large iron cauldron with swing handle     

£10-£20 
242 An iron cauldron with swing handle and an 

old enamel saucepan £10-£20 
243 A box of miscellaneous tools including 

spanners, a large clamp made by Klein Tools 
Chicago, tin opener etc. £10-£20 

244 A set of scales by Gardener and Sons 
Wandsworth Road London and weights     
£10-£20 

245 A old cast iron fire back with garland floral 
decoration £20-£30 

246 Three mahogany and pine columns 33cm high  
£80-£120 

247 Three vintage Christening robes £20-£30 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



248 A large display case £20-£40 
249 A WW II period Crittall window taken from 

the Officer's mess in Hednesford converted to 
a mirror £20-£30 

250 A metal window from RAF Hednesford circa 
1939-1955 converted to a mirror £50-£60 

251 A circa 1950's painted kitchen cabinet         
£20-£30 

252 A quantity of various vintage garden tools     
£10-£20 

253 A hay rake, a scythe, two long handled 
pruners; various dibber sticks etc. £10-£20 

254 Two vintage binder sails £10-£20 
255 A quantity of stage curtains and pelmet, 

pelmet 330cm wide with 366cm drop 
matching curtains £20-£30 

256 A Shellmex petrol can; another and a 1951 
jerry can £10-£20 

257 Four galvanised watering cans £10-£20 
258 Keith Maughan, study entitled "Threshing late 

Autumn" painted at the request of Lilly & Sid 
Scarfe, signed and dated 1981, 40cm x 59cm 
£20-£40 

259 A collection of various Victorian wash stand 
tiles and marble slabs £20-£40 

260 Four various Stepney wheels and tyres          
£10-£20 

261 A military dress uniform £10-£20 
262 An Antique pine graduated plate rack £10-£20 
263 Two vintage folding deck chairs; and four 

wooden folding chairs  £10-£20 
264 A vintage cart wheel £20-£30 
265 An enamel "Golders Green" underground 

sign, 115cm x 152cm £300-£400 
266 A copper warming pan with iron handle     

£10-£20 
267 A large Canadian national flag, 176cm            

x 219cm £40-£60 
268 A slatted wooden boat board £5-£10 
269 An "R. Whites Lemonade" enamel advertising 

board, 76cm x 51cm £20-£30 
270 A slab of marble £5-£10 
271 An oak four drawer collector's cabinet on 

turned supports, 54cm wide x 78cm high  
£100-£150 

272 An enamel advertising sign, "Ladies & 
Waiting Room", 71cm x 29cm £10-£20 

273 An enamel advertising sign for Colman's 
"Wash Blue for Snow White linen", 91cm x 
61cm £260-£300 

274 An enamel advertising sign "Refreshment 
Room", 71cm x 29cm £10-£20 

275 An enamel advertising sign for "Thorley's 
Lactifer Calf Meal", 69cm x 81cm £60-£80 

276 An enamel advertising sign for "Revex Boot 
Polish", 76cm x 48cm £200-£300 

277 A wooden provisions store box, with side 
carrying handles, 62cm £20-£40 

278 A wooden Quaker Oats box, with side 
carrying handles and hasp, 68cm wide         
£20-£30 

279 Approx. 350 peg tiles £40-£60 
280 Approx. 400 Hogs back ridge tiles £40-£60 
281 Approx. 400 Pan tiles £100-£150 
282 A greater spotted Woodpecker in glazed case 

£40-£60 
283 An enamel "Will's Gold Flake" advertising 

sign, 90cm x 46cm £100-£150 
284 An enamel advertising sign for G. Abbott 

Ltd., Crown Ironworks, Crown Street, 
Ipswich, advertising Victoria Cooking ranges, 
92cm x 77cm £60-£100 

285 A vintage folding table, circa World War II, 
with metal folding trestle supports £40-£60 

286 A "Q here" cinema sign, 93cm tall £20-£30 
287 A three door wirework vintage locker          

£80-£120 
288 An Antique oak cottage door £50-£80 
289 A Victorian walnut and inlaid over-mantel 

mirror £10-£20 
290 Two wooden Smythe drill wheels £20-£40 
291 A cased taxidermy study of a Guillemot      

£60-£80 
292 A framed and glazed estate agents advert, 

Auction advert for 26th February, 1936          
£5-£10 

293 A bevelled mirror in painted oak frame £5-£10 
294 A vintage poultry crate and a J.S. Crickmore 

egg packing crate, (2) £10-£20 
294A A leaded stained glass heraldic panel £40-£60 
294B A leaded stained glass heraldic panel £40-£60 
295 A Charlestone gramophone and various 

78rpm records £20-£40 
296 A set of vintage bathroom floor scales         

£20-£30 
297 A large industrial blow torch £40-£60 
298 A 19th Century tin shepherd's candle lantern 

£60-£80 
299 A Victorian cast iron boot scraper £20-£30 
300 A stoneware coaching hot water bottle        

£20-£40 
301 A Valor oil stove; a Beatrice oil stove and an 

oil lamp with copper font and floral etched 
shade £20-£30 

302 A car mascot in the form of an antelope; an 
RAC badge; an Esso sign; a car headlight etc. 
£70-£100 

303 Three large vintage flat irons £20-£40 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



304 A large Naval ship's search light, 34cm 
diameter £150-£200 

305 Three individually cased taxidermy studies of a 
moor hen; a water rail and a dove £10-£20 

306 Four various cardboard advertising signs     
£20-£30 

307 Three large vintage flat irons £20-£40 
308 A 1950's work bench angle poise lamp with 

enamel shade £40-£60 
309 A quantity of various metalware to include: 

scales, pewter tankard, burner etc. £10-£20 
310 Four various vintage long handled tools        

£5-£10 
311 A child's Antique lambing chair £80-£120 
312 An Edwardian cane seated child's chair      

£20-£40 
313 A bamboo bird cage £20-£40 
314 An antique metalware spice tin £20-£40 
315 A vintage patent brass candlestick £10-£20 
316 An early 19th Century wooden book press, 

76cm tall £120-£160 
317 An antique shallow copper planter, 84cm 

diameter £50-£80 
318 A small anvil £30-£50 
319 A Christie & Norris of Chelmsford Major 

Mill £10-£20 
320 A vintage metalware milk crate £10-£20 
321 A riveted copper, 59cm dia. £250-£350 
322 A 19th Century marble column £40-£60 
323 A 19th Century decorative wrought iron finial 

£20-£40 
324 A cast iron trough, 92cm £10-£20 
325 A cast iron oblong trough, 61cm £10-£20 
326 A circular cast iron pig trough, repaired      

£20-£30 
327 An old iron leg vice £10-£20 
328 A vintage belt driven water pump, on local 

farm £100-£150 
329 A large galvanised cylindrical feed bin         

£20-£30 
329A A 19th Century wooden shaped coaching 

trunk £40-£80 
330 An unused butler's style sink £60-£80 
331 A "Fired Earth" sink £20-£40 
332 A four wheel wooden dog cart £100-£150 
333 An oval tin bath £35-£55 
334 A galvanised long nose watering can with rose 

£20-£40 
335 A galvanised corn bushel and pail £10-£20 
336 A galvanised water cart tank £10-£20 
337 Two wirework baskets and an apple picking 

basket £10-£20 
338 A galvanised water cart £20-£40 
339 An old earthenware trough £20-£40 

340 A Victorian cast iron fender £15-£30 
341 A galvanised bath £10-£20 
342 A galvanised bath £10-£20 
343 A galvanised bin with lid £10-£20 
344 A galvanised bath and bucket £10-£20 
345 A galvanised bucket £5-£10 
346 A vintage weather vane depicting working 

horse and dogs £20-£40 
347 Two egg preserving pails with lids £30-£50 
348 An unusual vintage revolving pigeon decoy 

£100-£150 
349 3x wagon wheel hubs £10-£20 
350 A wooden flour bin £20-£30 
351 A 19th Century copper copper £90-£130 
352 A Mobil oil tank and pump £15-£30 
353 A wirework vegetable rack £20-£30 
354 A Milk Marketing Board 10 gallon milk 

churn £45-£65 
355 A brassed milk churn £55-£75 
356 A coppered milk churn £145-£165 
357 A 19th Century hand cart £200-£300 
358 A wooden bound steamer trunk with old 

luggage labels attached £15-£20 
359 A wooden and metal bound steamer trunk, 

initialled PMcI £15-£20 
360 A Victorian domed battened travelling trunk 

£40-£60 
361 A japaned metal trunk £20-£40 
362 A Royal Felixstowe Laundry box £10-£20 
363 A Myrtle House Laundry box £15-£20 
364 A canvas and leather bound trunk £40-£60 
365 A wooden bound trunk £10-£20 
366 A World War II War Department steel box 

£20-£30 
367 Two vintage Adnams wooden beer crates; and 

an assortment of old ales £50-£60 
368 A stripped pine trunk fitted iron side carrying 

handles, 64cm wide £40-£60 
369 A cast iron fire basket £10-£20 
370 A small cast iron bedroom fire grate £20-£30 
371 An iron vintage car jack £20-£30 
372 An old malt shovel; two vintage saws and a 

bill hook £20-£30 
373 A vintage pulley £30-£50 
374 An old iron wire tensioner £5-£10 
375 An old cross cut saw and another £5-£10 
376 A 19th Century stripped pine sloping top 

trunk with iron hinges and hasp £40-£60 
377 An "Academy" oak cased wind-up 

gramophone £20-£40 
378 A wooden well pail £35-£55 
379 A leather horse blinker £10-£20 
380 A box containing Bee keeping suit, glove and 

smokers £15-£20 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



381 Two top hats, one in Harrods Box £40-£60 
382 A 32in model steam boat £40-£60 
383 A model of a Midlands coal barge, 92cm long 

£30-£50 
384 An old hide bucket £30-£50 
385 A Sirram kettle set £10-£20 
386 A vintage "Red Seal" duplicator £20-£30 
387 A collection of various enamel railway signs 

and signal parts £70-£100 
388 A tray of various agricultural hand tools      

£20-£30 
389 Three John Bull books £20-£30 
390 An earthenware stick stand and contents of 

various walking sticks £50-£80 
391 A taxidermy study of a Pike in glazed case   

£40-£60 
392 A German electric shock machine £20-£30 
393 A French vineyard clock, AF £40-£60 
394 A Victorian marble cased mantel clock of 

architectural design having 8 day movement 
striking on a bell £40-£60 

395 Three vintage 56lb cylindrical weights         
£60-£80 

396 A set of Pooley & Son British Rail parcel 
weighing scales £80-£120 

397 A vintage wall oil lamp £10-£20 
398 A green glass carboy £10-£20 
399 A Osokool mini fridge £20-£40 
400 A pair of Antique carriage lamps £20-£40 
401 A World War II hand operated air raid siren, 

serial number 2213, (working) £50-£100 
402 A box of miscellaneous items to include 

fishing accessories, old tin jelly moulds, spurs, 
oil lamp parts etc. £10-£20 

403 A vintage wooden tray for P.E. Hillard and 
contents of various old woodworking and 
other tools, stirrup pump etc. £10-£20 

404 A circa 1960/70's factory adjustable stool, with 
wooden seat and chromed base £20-£40 

405 A large quantity of various wooden, brass and 
other vintage curtain rings £10-£20 

406 An old vintage wicker basket and contents of 
various old toys, Post Office savings bank, 
chess pieces etc. £10-£20 

407 A cased taxidermy study of an arrangement of 
various birds including woodpecker, gull etc. 
£40-£60 

408 A Victorian copper coal scuttle £20-£30 
408A Three small vintage leather suitcases £20-£40 
409 Three stained and leaded glass window panels 

£30-£50 
410 Three 17th Century Spanish brass candlesticks 

and a pair of Georgian brass candlesticks     
£40-£60 

411 An old wooden and metal bound gallon 
measure £20-£30 

412 Two large and two small enamel tea carriers 
£20-£30 

413 Four old coloured and leaded glass lights     
£20-£40 

414 Four coloured stained glass and leaded 
window panels of Art Deco design £40-£60 

415 A painted wooden Edwardian hanging clothes 
airer, 221cm £80-£120 

416 Two metal travelling trunks, one inset with 
oval copper plaque £10-£20 

417 A vintage Sega Continental one arm bandit 
machine £50-£100 

418 Two stone glazed barrels; a large stone glazed 
storage jar and a smaller example, (no lid)    
£35-£55 

419 A collection of over 100 vintage light bulbs, 
many in original packaging £10-£20 

420 A quantity of various stone glazed storage jars, 
casseroles etc. £10-£20 

421 A double sided metal "Butane and Propane" 
gas sign, 66cm x 45cm £10-£20 

422 A cased taxidermy of a Goosander set amongst 
foliage, 51cm x 49cm £30-£50 

423 A taxidermy study of a Carp, in bowed cased, 
set amongst foliage, 74cm x 36cm            
£50-£80 

424 A vintage cased taxidermy study of a Barn 
Owl, on tree stump set amongst foliage, 38cm 
x 38cm £20-£30 

425 A pair of cast iron lion rampant doorstops    
£40-£60 

426 A slate Estate Agents, Surveyors, Valuers, 
Land Agents and Auctioneers advertising 
plaque £30-£50 

427 A cased taxidermy study of an arrangement of 
Kingfisher, Kittiwake, Razorbill, Coote, Jack 
Snipe and Ringed Plover £60-£100 

428 A vintage large model of a racing yacht, 90cm 
£60-£80 

428A Six loom bobbins £10-£20 
429 A split cane fishing rod, stand etc. £10-£20 
430 A vintage galvanised bucket and a large boiling 

pan with lid £10-£20 
431 A coopered barrel, 40cm tall £20-£40 
432 Two cased taxidermy studies of Tawny Owls 

set amongst foliage and branches £80-£120 
433 A metal hat box £15-£20 
434 An old vintage thrashing stick £10-£20 
435 An old wooden staff £10-£20 
436 A Milner's patent fire resistant strong box with 

key £40-£60 
437 A Victorian cast iron stick stand £40-£60 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



438 An old domed tin trunk of ribbed design     
£50-£80 

439 A vintage child's sea saw £10-£20 
440 A retro circular industrial type revolving stool 

£40-£60 
441 A quantity of Eastern wooden and metal 

measures £20-£40 
442 A pair of Antique steel fire dogs £20-£40 
443 An old small cast iron stove £40-£60 
444 A copper coal bin; a stone glazed barrel and a 

stone glazed flagon for R. Deeks of Barnham 
£20-£40 

445 Two vintage enamel ceiling light shades and 
two metalware grain scoops £10-£20 

446 An old brass barrel with tap, AF £10-£20 
447 A quantity of vintage hand luggage £10-£20 
448 A double sided enamelled "Butagaz" sign    

£20-£30 
449 An old brass and wooden coat hanger         

£10-£20 
450 A set of Vandome & Hart "Pick and Mix" 

shop scales £25-£35 
451 Three vintage angle poise lamps £60-£80 
452 A set of "Swift" enamelled shop scales        

£10-£20 
453 A set of enamelled kitchen scales and weights 

£10-£20 
454 Two cast iron horse drawn plough wheels    

£10-£20 
455 Five various old cast iron wheels £10-£20 
456 Two cast iron horse drawn plough wheels    

£10-£20 
457 A wooden pawnbrokers sign on hanging 

bracket, 81cm x 48cm £60-£80 
458 A taxidermy study of a Wax Wing, under 

glass dome £30-£50 
459 A set of five Wheelwright's rounding planes 

£30-£50 
460 Two 19th Century iron ratchet chimney jacks 

£20-£40 
461 An old metal game hanger £20-£30 
462 An old iron wheelbarrow wheel with shaped 

spokes £10-£20 
463 A box of various old iron hand tools etc.       

£5-£10 
464 An Antique oak and elm spice cupboard     

£40-£60 
465 A set of three antique steel fire irons           

£30-£50 
466 A pair of large antique wooden and brass door 

handles £10-£20 
467 Three graduated 19th Century copper twin 

handled preserve pans £100-£150 
468 A Beaver ratchet trouser press £10-£20 

469 A vintage two section tray box and contents to 
include two iron cobbler's lasts, a vintage flat 
iron and various weights £10-£20 

470 A 19th Century painted metal weather vane 
£50-£80 

471 An antique pine corner cupboard enclosed by 
sliding doors £20-£30 

472 An ornate Victorian brass standard oil lamp, 
(later converted) £60-£80 

473 A retro two tier medical style trolley with plate 
glass top £15-£30 

474 A doll's pram and porcelain headed doll         
£10-£20 

475 A four fold hospital screen £15-£20 
476 A Record iron G clamp and a smaller similar 

and an old wooden and metal tail docker     
£20-£30 

477 A large brassed curtain rail £25-£35 
478 A box of vintage woodworking tools including 

chisels, saws etc. £20-£40 
479 A box of kitchenalia including jelly moulds, 

carving knife, sharpening steels and a bread 
board £10-£20 

480 A set of iron 7lb kitchen weights; an old iron 
hanging scale etc. £5-£10 

481 Two vintage cross-cut saws and another      
£10-£20 

482 A vintage electric milk shake maker             
£10-£20 

483 A vintage primus stove contained in an old 
biscuit tin £10-£20 

484 An old wooden toolbox inset with a brass 
plaque £10-£20 

484A A pair of small oil lamps and an unusual 
shaped oil lamp £10-£20 

485 A vintage wooden single yoke             
£15-£20 

486 A quantity of various old iron scale weights 
£10-£20 

487 An Eastern metal jug £10-£20 
488 A wooden handled scythe and an old hay 

knife £10-£20 
489 An old sieve and a small mahogany coat rack 

£5-£10 
490 A large leather Gladstone bag and an old 

leather brief case £10-£20 
491 Two old woven baskets £30-£50 
491A A Victorian child's metal hoop £10-£20 
492 A quantity of antlers and horns, one pair 

mounted £50-£60 
493 A small metal two drawer filing cabinet      

£20-£30 
494 A quantity of Hessian sacks £20-£30 
495 A quantity of Hessian sacks £20-£40 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



496 A small galvanised bath; various metal tools; 
weights; trap; shoe stretchers; large pair of 
horns etc. £10-£20 

497 A Victorian metal and glazed garden cloche 
£20-£40 

498 Two glazed pots with lids and a glazed large 
pot with lid £35-£40 

499 A leather saddle £20-£40 
500 A box of jack and moulding planes £10-£20 
501 Two blow lamps, wooden wheelbarrow wheel 

and a chain measure £10-£20 
502 A large pine toolbox and contents of tools    

£30-£50 
503 A large lidded fish kettle and a metal boiling 

pan with lid £10-£20 
504 Two large earthenware jars £10-£20 
505 Four stoneware jars £5-£10 
506 Two old sets of scales and weights £10-£20 
507 A quantity of old walking sticks and three old 

tennis rackets £5-£10 
508 A croquet scoreboard £20-£40 
509 A quantity of 50s, 60s and 70s East Anglian 

magazines £10-£20 
510 An old enamel bread bin with lid £10-£20 
511 A quantity of old locks and keys £20-£30 
512 A pair of replica leather and metal horse gun 

holsters £5-£10 
513 Two brass garden sprayers £5-£10 
514 Two small cases; a large case and two baskets 

£10-£20 
515 A large earthenware jar with lid £10-£20 
516 Three wooden spinning items for wool        

£20-£30 
517 A wire rat trap; "fen" traps etc. £10-£20 
518 A quantity of shelf brackets for a timber 

greenhouse £10-£20 
518A A large metal and wood bound trunk £60-£80 
519 A rustic bench £20-£40 
520 Two vintage maps including Scarborough map 

of England and Wales, 109cm x 90cm 
approx., and a map of part of the coast of 
Lincolnshire, 143cm x 217cm approx. £60-£80 

521 Three trays of comics including Dandy, Beano 
and Witchetty's trip Aboriginal cartoon fun 
etc. £10-£20 

522 A quantity of Auction catalogues including 
Christies, David Stanley etc. £10-£20 

523 A Ford Cortina Mark 3 owners workshop 
manual; a Volvo 240 series Haynes service and 
repair manual 1974-1993; and a Ford Escort 
Haynes service and repair manual September 
1982-1990 £10-£20 

524 A quantity of auction catalogues; Buck & 
Hickman tool catalogue etc. £10-£20 

525 A GEC amp meter and another amp meter 
£10-£20 

526 Three old magnetos £10-£20 
527 "The Rapid" marmalade cutter by Follows and 

Bate Ltd. of Manchester £10-£20 
528 A small magneto £10-£20 
529 An amp meter and a volt meter set on a 

wooden plaque £5-£10 
530 A fuse board with amp meter and fuses £5-£10 
531 A pair of brass candle holders £10-£20 
532 Two bean slicers £10-£20 
533 Two Lister hotplate manifolds £10-£20 
534 A Petter manifold £10-£20 
535 A small John Deere model tractor; and a 

vertical trembler coil £10-£20 
536 An adjustable pipe threader £10-£20 
537 A large copper tray with pie crust edge, 

61.5cm dia. £10-£20 
538 A copper boiling pan with lid, two copper 

pans and a brass pan £10-£20 
539 A set of Davies of Colchester scales and 

weights £10-£20 
540 A Wheelwright's Tyring iron £10-£20 
540A Muller Froe blade £20-£30 
541 A metal tin containing an adjustable set of 

stocking dyes with key £20-£40 
542 A Bridges cardboard advertising sign with 8 

tubes of Bridges tool grease £10-£20 
543 A quantity of shoe lasts and shoe stretchers 

£10-£20 
544 Two old metal food transport containers       

£5-£10 
545 A front grill from a Ford Cortina, as new    

£10-£20 
546 A vintage narrow four drawer filing cabinet   

£10-£20 
547 Two galvanised baths £10-£20 
548 An old wooden and metal sack barrow        

£10-£20 
549 Five galvanised pails £10-£20 
550 An old wooden bean drill £10-£20 
551 An old wooden bean drill £10-£20 
552 A pair of "Collinge" gate hinges £5-£10 
553 A small galvanised anchor  £10-£20 
554 Four carved hardwood furniture legs           

£10-£20 
555 Two old car jacks £10-£20 
556 A small "Hobbies" treadle fret saw £20-£30 
557 A quantity of Hessian sacks £5-£10 
558 Approx. 30 Hessian sacks £20-£30 
559 A large garden cart, by S. Bowley & Son, 

180cm x 77cm  £20-£40 
560 A wooden beam single furrow plough with 

wooden handle £20-£30 

Each lot is subject to a Buyer’s Premium of 18% plus VAT 



561 A wooden beam single furrow plough with 
metal handle £20-£30 

562 A Fordson Major fuel tank £10-£20 
563 A wooden and metal two wheel axle, (possibly 

for milling) £25-£35 
564 A set of wooden and metal sack scales by 

Warmisham, Cocksedge & Co. Ipswich      
£10-£20 

565 A part set of old metal sack scales by W. & T. 
Avery Ltd. £10-£20 

566 A treadle sewing machine base £10-£20 
567 A small push mower £10-£20 
568 Four Mini wheels and tyres £50-£60 
569 A metal wheeled and wooden handled seed 

drill £20-£30 
570 An old metal framed and wheeled water cart 

£20-£40 
571 A small hand push mower £5-£10 
572 A large wooden storage box and three smaller 

storage boxes, one printed with Stevenson 
Taylors Scotch Whisky of Glasgow £10-£20 

573 Three vintage wooden boxes £20-£40 
574 Three wooden apple boxes £40-£60 
575 Six wooden apple boxes £50-£60 
576 Six wooden apple boxes £50-£60 
577 A pair of wooden game hangers £40-£60 
578 A pair of wooden game hangers £30-£40 
579 A pair of wooden game hangers £30-£40 
580 A large cast iron treadle printing press 

supplied by Rebuilt Machinery Excelsior 
Printers Supplies Company Ltd. of London; 
together with a large hardwood cabinet, 
printing rollers, print setting blocks etc.       
£50-£100 

581 A set of four printers trays; two further trays 
and a large quantity of lettering £30-£50 

582 Three five drawer cabinets, two containing 
printing letters and one containing paper etc. 
£20-£40 

583 Seven boxes of printing blocks depicting 
musical instruments, Christmas scenes etc.   
£20-£40 

584 A box containing a quantity of small metal and 
wooden printing blocks £20-£40 

585 A quantity of metal printing blocks including 
hands, a poem, church scene etc. £20-£40 

586 An eight drawer collector's cabinet £20-£40 
587 A small collector's cabinet and contents, 

missing two drawers £20-£40 
588 Five boxes of wooden printing blocks          

£10-£20 
589 A two gallon galvanised watering can; a 

stoneware pot; and a box containing boating 
items £10-£20 

590 A large oriental brass and coppered jug       
£15-£20 

591 A secretaire drawer £5-£10 
592 A "New Crown" garden roller £10-£20 
593 A Ransomes horse drawn ridger, fitted with 

Howard DDP-R body £50-£80 
594 A large wooden Tumbrel, in excellent 

decorative order, made by Page & Girling of 
Melton, Suffolk; for Fred Smith of Hasketon 
with metal plates for both. Previously 
exhibited by D.W. Arbon of Pettistree at 
Suffolk Show and dry stored since.         
£1,000-£1,500 

595 Ferguson TEF 20 2WD Diesel Tractor. 1953. 
Registration CEJ 614. Serial number TEF 
346234. Date of first registration 07/09/1953. 
Ex Hunday & The Paul Rackham Collection. 
Offered for sale with current V5 and Northern 
Irish £20 note bearing Harry Ferguson and the 
Ferguson Brown. £1,500-£2,000 

596 Austin A40 948cc Manual. 1962. Registration 
TVS 475 (non-transferable). Mileage showing 
93,615. Chassis number AA2S835848. Date 
of first registration 15/10/1962. Running and 
driving, but for restoration. Has had a brake 
disc conversion and is sold with some old 
MOTs. £900-£1,000 

597 MG B GT 1.8 Manual with Overdrive. 1967. 
Registration HXJ 833F. Mileage showing 
73,112. Chassis number GHD3 135664 G. 
Date of first registration 10/1967. Running 
and driving, but for restoration. No paperwork 
but a search shows that it is still live on the 
DVLA database. £1,000-£1,500 

598 MG B GT 1.8 Manual with Overdrive. 1974. 
Registration GBJ 917N. Mileage showing. 
Chassis number GHD5 359604 G. Date of 
first registration 08/10/1974. Running and 
driving, but for restoration. Sold with some 
old MOTs. £1,000-£1,500 
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TERMS AND CONDITIONS OF SALE  
1. INTRODUCTION 
The following defining terms are used in these conditions:- 
“Auction” Means any auction conducted by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. either at the premises owned by them or elsewhere 
(including any internet based auction;  
“Auctioneer” Means Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. authorised auctioneer as appropriate; 
“Bidder” Means a bidder at an auction, including the bidders personally present at the venue and those bidding by telephone or over 
the internet or otherwise; 
“Buyer” Means the bidder whose bid was the last bid when the auctioneer concludes the bidding; 
“Conditions” Means these Terms and Conditions of Sale; 
“Hammer Price” Means the level of bidding reached (at or above any reserve) when the auctioneer brings the bidding to a close;  
“Lot” Means any property accepted by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. for offer at auction;  
2. DESCRIPTION  
No warranty is given or implied by the description in the catalogue. Each lot is sold in its condition at the time of sale with all faults, 
defects, imperfections and errors of description (if any). Whilst every endeavour has been made to describe the items adequately and 
properly, the purchaser shall deem to have inspected the lot at time of purchase. All catalogues and buyer’s guides are for information 
only and do not form part of the contract. 
3. STATUTORY REQUIREMENTS  
Purchasers will be deemed to have satisfied themselves prior to purchasing regarding current legal requirements (e.g. Health & Safety 
at Work Act) and it is expressly brought to the bidders attention that equipment in the sale may not necessarily comply with such 
regulations. Any purchaser shall satisfy himself as to any statutory requirement for the use of any item and no liability shall rest with 
the vendors nor the Auctioneers. 
4. THE AUCTION 
All auctions are conducted at the absolute discretion of the auctioneer. The auctioneer shall conduct the auction with reasonable skill 
and care. The vendor reserves the right to sell subject to reserve price in respect of all lots. What constitutes a bid shall be at the 
absolute discretion of the auctioneer, acting with appropriate skill and care. The auctioneer shall have the right to refuse any bid in all 
cases but most notably when such a bid does not exceed the previous bid by at least 10% or such a proportion as the auctioneer shall in 
his absolute discretion direct. Where two or more bids at the same level are simultaneously received by the auctioneer, the auctioneer at 
his absolute discretion shall determine which bid to prefer. Subject to the foregoing where two or more bids are at the same level are 
simultaneously received by the auctioneer, the bid submitted in the room shall take preference over a bid submitted by telephone or 
internet at the same level. Any bid made or attempted by telephone or over the internet will only be deemed to have been made if 
received by the auctioneer. The auctioneer reserves the right to withdraw, consolidate or divide any lot or lots or submit them in any 
order that they desire. The auctioneer has the right at his absolute discretion to refuse admission to his premises or attendance at (or 
participation in) any auction by any person. In the case of any dispute, the auctioneer shall be sole arbitrator in any matters arising 
during or out of the sale.  
5. BIDDERS 
All bidders will be required to register their particulars, bidders attending in person and those accompanying them will be required to 
provide photo ID and separate confirmation of address prior to viewing or taking any part of the sale and before entering any part of 
the premises to view. All bidders accept full liability for all bids submitted. Subject to the clause in this document headed “The 
Auction”, the highest bidder at the close of bidding shall be the buyer. Any dispute about a bid shall be settled at the auctioneer’s 
absolute discretion. 
Bidders are all deemed to act as principles unless there is prior written acknowledgement by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. that a 
bidder is acting as an agent for a named principle. Bidders are strongly encouraged to attend the auction in person. The bidders shall be 
responsible for any decision to bid for a particular lot and shall be deemed to have carefully inspected and satisfied themselves as to 
condition, neither Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd., their employees or agents shall be responsible for any neglect or default in doing 
or failing to do so. Bidders will be given ample opportunity to view and inspect before the sale and prospective buyers must satisfy 
themselves as to all matters. 
6. DEFAULT  
Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. shall act as agent of the vendor only. Any contracts for the sale of a lot shall be formed between the 
vendor and the buyer. As agent only Clarke and Simpson auctions shall not be responsible for default by the vendor or the buyer. If any 
lot is not paid for in full and taken away in accordance with these conditions, or there is any other breach of the conditions, then Clarke 
and Simpson Auctions Ltd. as agents for vendor shall at its absolute discretion and without prejudice to any other rights it may have, 
be entitled to exercise all or any of the following rights and remedies:- 
6.1 to proceed against the buyer for any action of debt or damages for breach of contract; 
6.2 to rescind the sale of that lot or lots sold by Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. to a defaulting buyer;  
6.3 to resell the lot (by auction or private treaty) in which case the defaulting buyer shall be responsible for any resulting deficiency in 
the total amount due (after crediting any part payment and adding any resale costs), any possible surplus so arising shall belong to the 
vendor;  
6.4 to remove, store and insure the lot at the expense of the defaulting buyer and, in the case of storage, the location of such storage 
shall be at Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. discretion; 
6.5 to charge interest at a rate not exceeding 2% per month of the total amount due to the extent that it remains unpaid for more than 
two working days after the sale; 
6.6 to retain that or any lot sold to the defaulting buyer until the buyer pays the total amount due; 
6.7 to reject or ignore bids from the defaulting buyer at future auctions or to impose conditions before any such bids are accepted; 
6.8 to apply any proceeds of sale for any other lots due or in the future becoming due to the defaulting buyer towards the settlement of 
the total remaining due.  
 



7. INDEMNITIES, PENALTIES AND LIMITATIONS OF LIABILITY 
Purchasers shall pay for any damage done by themselves or their agents during the removal of their lots. Attendance at the sale shall be 
at the risk of those attending in respect of both themselves and to their goods and vehicles. 
Any indemnity under these conditions will extend to all actions, costs, expenses, claims and demand whatsoever suffered or incurred by 
the person entitled to the benefit of it and Clarke and Simpson Auctions declare themselves to be a trustee of the benefit of such 
indemnity so far as it is expressed to be the benefit of its employees and agents. 
Whilst Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. endeavour to ensure that the information on their websites is correct, they do not warranty 
the accuracy and completeness of the material on their website. Also Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. can make changes to the 
material on their website, or alter the products and prices described on it, at any time without notice. The material on the website may 
be out of date, Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. make no commitment to update such material. All material on the websites is 
provided “as is” without any conditions, warranties or other terms at any time. Accordingly to the maximum extent permitted by law, 
the website is provided to all parties on the basis that Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. exclude all representations, warranties, 
conditions and other terms which, but for this legal notice, might have effect in relation to the website. 
8. ELECTRICAL SAFETY REGULATIONS 
All electrical lots are subject to electrical safety regulations and fall within “the low voltage electrical equipment (safety) regulations 
1989” – all items have been pat tested for safety but are not guaranteed in working order. 
9. GENERAL MATTERS 
Any notice to any buyer, vendor, bidder or viewer may be given by first class mail or email in which case it shall be deemed to have 
been received by the addressee forty eight hours after posting or sending. All notices to Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. must be 
sent in writing and email is not acceptable. Any indulgence extended to any person by Clarke and Simpson Auctions notwithstanding 
the strict terms of these conditions or the terms of consignment shall affect the position at the relevant time only and the respect of that 
particular concession only; in all other respects these conditions shall be construed as having full force and effect. There conditions and 
any disputes or claims arising out or in connection with them or their subject matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes 
or claims) are governed by and construed in accordance with the law of England. The parties irrevocably agree that the courts of 
England have exclusive jurisdiction to settle any dispute or claim that arises out of or in connection with the agreement or its subject 
matter or formation (including non-contractual disputes or claims).  
10. PUBLICITY 
Any catalogue and buyer guide are provided for information only and do not form part of these conditions. The catalogue and the buyer 
guide may contain additional terms and conditions. Clarke and Simpson Auctions reserve the right to use any photographs, back 
ground information and research for publicity purposes both before and after the sale. 
11. THE PURCHASE PRICE AND PAYMENT ARRANGEMENTS  
There is a buyer’s premium 18% plus VAT payable in respect of the sale. Any purchases made via “www.the-saleroom.com” shall be 
subject to an administration charge of 3% plus VAT on the price. 
Preferred payment is cash, bank transfer, bankers draft or personal debit card. Such cards may only be used on a chip and pin basis with 
the owner present. No payment will be accepted by telephone over the internet. Payment by cheque will only be acceptable subject to 
prior arrangement. No lot will be removed from the sale until any cheque has cleared unless a suitable bank reference addressed to the 
auctioneer is supplied. Payment is due on the day of the sale. Cash in excess of £8,300 (including V.A.T.) will not be accepted from any 
one person, this is not allowed due to Money Laundering Regulations 2007. All money received will be held in Clarke & Simpson 
Auctions Ltd. Clients Account at Barclays Bank Plc, Woodbridge, Ipswich, Suffolk. Account Number 40484059. Sort Code 20 98 07. 
Clarke and Simpson Auctions Ltd. have no responsibility for any lot between the close of bidding and payment being made and 
subsequent collection. Please note all policy regarding payment will be enforced and suitable arrangements must be made. 
12. REMOVAL OF LOTS 
The ownership of any lot purchased shall not pass to the relevant buyer until they have made payment in full to Clarke and Simpson 
Auctions Ltd. of the total amount due. 
The buyer shall at their own risk and expense take away any lot that they have purchased and paid for not later than two working days 
following the day of the auction after which they shall be responsible for any removal, storage and insurance charges. 
13. NUMBER BIDDING 
This will be used for speed and efficiency as in all our sales. All prospective purchasers must complete the form attached and register in 
the office on the viewing day or morning of sale to receive a number for bidding. PLEASE COMPLETE THE REGISTRATION 
FORM BEFORE COMING TO THE SALE AND BRING IT TO THE SALE OFFICE. This saves considerable time. 
PLEASE ALSO NOTE THAT PHOTO ID AND ADDITIONAL CONFIRMATION OF ADDRESS WILL BE 
REQUIRED. 
14. ONLINE BIDDING 
Clarke & Simpson Auctions offer an online bidding service via the-saleroom.com for bidders who cannot attend the sale.  
In completing the bidder registration on www.the-saleroom.com and providing your payment card details and unless alternative 
arrangements are agreed with Clarke & Simpson Auctions: 
14.1. authorise Clarke & Simpson Auctions , if they so wish, to charge the payment card given in part or full payment, including all 
fees, for items successfully purchased in the auction via the-saleroom.com, and 
14.2. confirm that you are authorised to provide these payment card details to Clarke & Simpson Auctions through www.the-
saleroom.com and agree that Clarke & Simpson Auctions are entitled to ship the goods to the card holder name and card holder 
address provided in fulfilment of the sale. 
Please note that any lots purchased via the-saleroom.com auction service will be subject to an additional 3% buyer’s premium + 
VAT at the rate imposed on the hammer price 
15.  VEHICLES  
Please see additional Terms and Conditions regarding vehicles.  These may be found on our website or alternatively, please request a 
copy. 
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